
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 139 

ANSWERED ON 20TH JULY, 2023 

  

WORKFORCE OF NHAI 

  

139. SHRI P. RAVINDHRANATH: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
  

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to amend/revise the 

existing guidelines towards training of the construction workforce of 

National Highways Authority of India (NHAI), for effective safety, quality 

and productivity and standards to monitor their occupational 

competencies and technical skills; 

  

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

  

(c) the time by which the proposal is likely to be implemented? 

  

  

ANSWER 

  

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) No, Sir.  

  

(b) to (c) Question does not arise. 

  

*****   


